1 2 3 4 | 5 J 6 7 8

I
Re3/8
Liguid refrigerant inlet (No.2 AQuamlizer) y
MYK20A
Liduid refrigerant Itnlet (No. 1 Aduamizer) MYK100CD
Connection Iist Discharge sas outlet
Stze |Qty| A |¢B |éC|[ D | E | Bolt Stze [No. of Bolt 5 =
Suctlon gas Inlet MYK125A | 1 | 4270 [230(174127 | 5 M20 8 (0. 200 10 NS
Discharge gas outlet MYK100CD| 1 | 0190 [190|111]33 |4.5 M22 4 §<Sm %
Intermediate gas Inlet(Electromizer) MYK25A 11 090 | 83| 52|18 |4.5 M12 4 == 8os
Liquid refrigerant inlet(No. 1 Aduamizer)|MYK20A 1 14108 | 76| 45| 18 4.5 M12 2 1 ‘08 ccw ‘3'?(':1'
Lubrication ofl inlet Rc1/2 1 (‘(,Z 1y gl\ E
Intet of oil inJection Rc3/8 1 Dimension of MYK Fiange - <
L1quid refrigerant Inlet(No. 2 AQuamizer)|Rc3/8 1 " g
011 connection for hydraulic ¢Ylinder(Loading) |Rc3/8 1 - | -
O11 connection for hydraulic cYiinder(Unioading)|Rc1/4 1 [‘_-C—“ <l B
Lubrication ofl iniet for F rotor side bearing|Rc1/4 1 r'—’l ' (] i 8.5
O11 drain(Suction cover) Rc3/8 1 DI T T : 1819
011 drain(bearing head) Rc3/8 1 n MT (2735)
Cable(for electric aPPiiance) PF3/4 2 s el o1 (
do—-- A om T (3.58)
389 280 360
MYKZ5A Rec1/4 €15.:31) 11.02) 7 (4. 17)
Intermediate gas inlet O11 connection 1029
(Electromlizer) for hydraullc cYlinder (40.57)
(Unloading) |
Rc1/4
Lubrication otfl Inlet
(For F rotor side bearing)
MYK125A
Suctlon gas Itntet
70 [
(18. 500
240 230 Rc1/2
(9. 45) (8. 08) Lubrication oll Inlet
— & & = ! 03 R e - 10 ’l- u!&ll\ s o
1 S S N PSRN = o2
= L= Srid -Fﬁ N O« NN 3 o N | Ol /“"Q. .& <6 P
< 5 65;:‘— — > —“== b o B == - - - H i\ -
100 4@ T~ XA g = oo - I e R — e ] ﬁ b 9 NN -
[ I TR N el —|p o 0o o T Y 4l | = ol Q¥ ©
= Rl 8o N R @< Qe S N T N | o £ 08 :
< T N T b N 8 Nl o \ H e I— N N
)~ —] mi= a ) ™~ — E al= )~ ~
— T T 1 T T - T T T
10 >
5 80 300 80 100 140 _ 450 i
(0. 200 (3. 15) 71.81) (3. 15) Nai . 51 (0. 39) 17.72) “Is
C 13434) C 1437) 4 1i7g7) T 1457) ~ ~ i
1595 L2265 ' ' 460 ' ?g?é? of oll InlJectlion
(5. 49 (8. 68 s 1 (Connected with otl inlJection line)
30 280 45.5
2-PF3/4 Cable
(1. 18) 11. 02) (‘lés7e> (For electric aPPliance) f
(2. 56)
39.5 25 5
(2626) (1. 56) (12. 050)
p : Rc3/8
225 T €0. 10 O1l connection i
. . for hydraullc cYlinder
- ] {Loagdlne) CASING  :FC300
F | ST *js O-RING  :F
NN ROTOR : FCD600
2 SHAFT SEAL:DOUBLE TYPE
(BBS1x2) (
JOINT :Re
ME24- 1 1MMEP0240063/P 160VSD-M
___________ S/N 1656466
STAMP AREA a 1656467 L
DO NOT DRAW IN THIS AREA.l
All dimensions are mlllimetre INTRINSIC SAFETY TYPE UNLOADER INDICATOR
: All filgures In brackets are In Inches .
| OUTER DIMENSION
| 160VSD
' EE RE R |
| % SS13019-00 |3 1:10 FE 8. APR 2024
! 1 MYYC O] R0/ RIEFERERE  “iantme ™
1 | > 3 T i ] ] SIS RO SSONSEa| a ESAGa Woa sl | | 6 | - | 202404191535000003




1 4 6 8
|
A
2677%@\@\ @@@@@@@@
T I‘\ X I4I B
\
E
C
{%/ I
C
3._ —_—
CASING :choo
SO%RG FC 600
E
7 SHAFT SEAL:DOUBLE TYPE
@ ® @) (® DOUBLE T
JOINT :Re
* SPECIAL PARTS ME24-11MMEPO240063/P 160VSD-M
S/N 1656466 |-
INTRINSIC SAFETY TYPE UNLOADER INDICATOR 1656467
267 |SPECIAL SPRING WASHER |SWRH57-77] 5 M6 TYPE 62 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW |SCMA435 M10x65
702 |0-RING FKM 1 |JIS B2401 6105 %|91  |SHAFT KEY S45C 1 61 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW|SCMA35 | 2 [M10x25
680-BICONICAL SPRING WASHER _|SS0CKS70CM| 1 [M24 TYPE B4 |SPRING RETAINER S25C 1 60 |UNLOADER CYLINDER FC300 1 |160Ve- ;
680-A|CONICAL SPRING WASHER ISS00MS70CM 1 M24 TYPE 83 ISPRING SWP-B 1 58  |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW|SCMA35 | 5 Psmo
533 |SPRING WASHER SWRH57-77| 1 M4 TYPE B2 |TEFLON V-RING PTFE/FKM|1set[20x10x12 %54 |UNLOADER SLIDE VALVE _ |FC300 1 |160vS:
523 [0-RING FKM 1 |JIS B2401 P25 ¥ |81 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW|SCMA435 | 3 |MX15 46 |CONICAL SPRING WASHER _|S500M~S70CM| 8 IM10 TYPE
522 |DOMED CAP_NUT 55400 1 M4 80 |BEARING GLAND 55400 1 45 |HEXAGON HEAD BOLT SCM435 | 8 [M10x30
456 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW|SCMA35 | 2 [MBX12 79 |STOP RING SUP3 1810 24 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWISCMA35 | 11 [M10x25 B
453 |HEXAGON NUT S45C 1 M24 78 |BALL BEARING ~ 1_[#6000 23 |GASKET, BALANCE PISTON COVER INON-ASBESTOS| 1
452 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW[SCMA435 | 1 [M4X10 77 |UNLOADER INDICATOR CAM |S45C 1 |160VS- 22 [BALANCE PISTON COVER |FC300 1
451 _|0-RING FKM 1 |JIS B2401 P25 |76 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW|SCM435 | 8 |MBx25 18-1 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW [SCM435 | 19 M12x40
450 |0-RING FKM 2 |JIS B2401 P25 *[75 _ |0-RING FKM 1 |JIS B2401 6110 *[15  |PLUG S45¢C 1 Tﬁa/a C
449 [THRUST WASHER PTFE 2 74 |UNLOADER COVER FC300 1 13 |EYEBOLT 55400 1 w2
448 |TEFLON BUSHING PTFE 1 73 |0-RING FKM 1 |JIS B2401 P21 *|10-D_|PLUG S45C 1 |R3/8
446 V1 SQUARE WASHER 55400 1 70 [LOCKWASHER SPCC 1_|AWO5 9 [0-RING FKM 1 |J1S B2401 P46 *
bseave EA—————— A 444 V1 ADJUSTING ROD SCM435 | 1 |160VS- 59 |LOCKNUT SS400 1_|ANOS 4 |EYEBOLT 55400
PO NaT BN 11 TH1S' aner] 423 |SPACER. UNLOADER PISTON |STKM13A | 1 %|68  |GUIDE PIN SAEB630 | 1 |$3x8 ﬁg o HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP_ SCREW ISCMA35
! 421 _|0-RING FKM 2 |JIS BP401 P30 |67 |PUSH ROD. UNLOADER SLIDE VALVE |S45C 1 [160Ve+ i PARTS. NAME WATERIAL
i 420 |UNLOAD SPACER S45C 1_|160vS- 66 |TEFLON CAP SEAL PTFE 1 SECTIONAL ARRANGEMENT E
| 326 |GLAND O-RING 55400 1 65 |0-RING FKM 1 |J1S B2401 P100 *l 160VSD 165 4o |V Wy
} 325 |0-RING FKM 2 |JIS B2401 P30 |64  |UNLOADER PISTON FC300 1 == SS213020-00( 1/ @1 25k KLappo t
[ 289 _|Vi SLIDE VALVE FCD450 | 1 160VSe 63 |0-RING FM 11918 B401 G125 k|~ e B 8. APR. éOZA _
! ENO. PARTS NAME rﬁ\TERlAL Q. ty REMARKS r"ﬁ’mo.ﬁr = PARTS NAME MATERI L 1? 5 REMARKS5 IMMY(CIOIMI BU)”Q{’EETE%%%E MAYEMEAR%A PCA%}'L

| 3

L 1 1] 1]
"

T T T T 1 T
—

B

| 7

| 20240419153953001

04



m

~
S

5EEE®E®®6®® O clclclclolololclalolelclolciolalolololc
52
il
~ . . (D A —— A
Epm—— n m—p———
e o e et | | :
51 T Z, o E/ ‘ ‘
I L = 7/\ Nl
e o s T e S | ma | = 3 2 - O e 1
17 m
i = (- — ¢
1m — (=] =]
- e [ | S N N | RN | S — 1 —]
] L L1l
= g
e i & S X SN T ! —
: :,nf; A
1= [
’ i == \ CASING  :FC300
' O-RING  :FKM
ROTOR : FCDB0O
SHAFT SEAL:DOUBLE TYPE
(BBSIx2)
(9 &2 ® (0 ® @ ® @ © I sRs
* SPECIAL PARTS ME24- 1 1MVEPO240063/P 160VSD-M
S/N 1656466
INTRINSIC SAFETY TYPE UNLOADER INDICATOR 1656467
49 [0-RING FKM 11J1S B2401 690 %[20 |SPRING PIN S60CM 1 143%10
48 [RETAINER. OIL SEAL 55400 1[160v+. BBSI TYPE %19 |PARALLEL PIN S45¢ 2 |#10%40
43 |THRUST BEARING GLAND _|S45C 2 18-2 [HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ISCMA35 | 7 IM12x80
42 |SPACER THRUST BEARING ALIGNENT|SA5C 2 17 |GASKET. BEARING COVER NON-ASBESTOS| 1
W 41 |SPACER THRUST BEARING OUTER RACE|SA5C 2 16 |BEARING COVER FC300 1
4 745 |RIVET SUS304 | 4 1¢3x6 40 |LOCKWASHER SPCC 2 W12 14 |SPRING PIN SeocM | 2 [¢4x10
. 607-BIPLUG 545C 1 |R1/4 39 |LOCKNUT 55400 2 |AN12 12 |GASKET. BEARING HEAD  NOW-ASBESTOS| 1
607-APPLUG 545C 1 |R1/4 38 |THRUST BEARING ASSEMBLY| ~  |2set|7212B 11 |BEARING HEAD FC300 1 *
605 |PLUG 545C 1[R1/2 37 |STOP RING SUP3 2 H102 10-C |PLUG 545C 1 [R3/8
459 _|PLUG 545C 1|R1/2 36 |SPACER 55400 1 10-B |PLUG S45C 1 [R1/4
458 |PLUG 545C 4 R1/8 35__|0-RING FiM 11J1S B2401 695 %I|10-A |PLUG S45C 1 R1/4
433 [0-RING FKM 4|J1S B2401 685 ki34 |SET SCREW SCM435 | 2 Bx15 8 ISPRING PIN S60CM | 2 [44x10
432 |0-RING FKM 4|JIS B2401 685 %33 |SLEEVE BALANCE PISTON |FC300 1160+ <H 6 GASKET. SUCTION COVER  NON-ASBESTOS| 1
250 |THRUST WASHER 545¢ 2 32 |STOP RING SUP3 11850 5 ISUCTION COVER FC300 1
B - 237 |TORSIONAL SLIP WASHER |SK5 2 31 |KEY. BALANCE PISTON  |S45C 1 3 |PARALLEL PIN 545C 4 1413x40
o NOT: A 18 THIS e 234 INAME PLATE SUS304 | 1 30 |BALANCE PISTON 545¢ 1 [160: <H 1__MAIN ROTOR CASING __ |FC300 | 1 1160VS.
| 120 |ASSEVBLY. UNLOADER INDICATOR|  ~ |1set|IND-O52EP %29 |STOP RING SUP3 4 1102 LI wave wTeRIAL o
: 100 IMECHANICAL SEAL ASSY. ~ 1set|160:+« BBSIX2 TYPEX|28 |SIDE BEARING STKMI3AWJ2| 2 E@( SECTIONAL ARRANGEMENT
! 53 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW|SCM435 | 8 BX25 27 MAIN BEARING STRMISAMSZ| 2 I_ 160VSD
52 |GASKET. SEAL COVER NON-ASBESTOS| 1 26 |FEMALE ROTOR FCDB00 | 1 [160VS- B R
| o’ = Saie 1 .
| 51 _ISEALCOVER ___ IFC300 1[160v-+ BBSI TYPE %[25 _|MALE ROTOR FCDB00__| 1 |160VS: x|=__55213020 00(2{5_" 2558 A cued
! m:NO. PART; NAME MATERIAL |Q. t’;l “REMARKSS =) .S s PAF(T§ﬁ NA&E = hﬁTER]: Q. t? '.;REMARKSS mv© @ m X9 EU)IlﬂiﬁmEﬁ&%E MAYE&«AVAM?:A%F' LT

1 | 2 | 3 | T T T ¥y T T T T 1 I 5 [ - I 202404191539530005




1\

C
TTHH
o
0 [
4
1=

N
A

' 29. 4 15. ©
10. 4 ’ 45. 3
N oo — X838
N T 0" RING: FKM(VITON)
| - 4PIN sk5_| 2 liox6
} — il i - | ? 30" RING FKM | 2 w8
@m =] 2MATING RING NI RESIST| 2
, Yl// Y 1-2|SOCKET SET SCREW SCM435| 6 |M6X6
1-1/°0' RING FKM | 2 |We4
W// % 1/SEAL ASSEMBLY ~ | 2 |BBSI
=T
N 607 PLUG ~ |1
@ 53 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW| ~ | 8 |MBx25
52|GASKET. SEAL COVER ~ |1
51|SEAL COVER ~ |1
49| '0" RING ~ | 1 |JISB2401 690
45 48|SEAL GLAND ~ 11
STAVE RREA T T T =4 20/SPRING PIN ~ 1 1$3x10
DO NOT DRAW "IN THIS AREA.{ 16 BEARING COVER ~ 1
| ﬁnc?% PA§T§% N%ME MA%!%IAL o@?y RE%AF?KS
| = 160+ + + EEe 2. S,
| MECHANICAL SEAL ASSEMBLY -
| DOUBLE TYPE BEST TYPE RR ko | T
} % 59303477-00  |&5FREE[EE 19 NOV. 2014
E % MYCORMA2H] )| & VE BT FRE’EE MAYEKAA WFo. 0. LTD.
1 ) 3 1 | | i | | I | | = | | ] 6 7 202404081426440034




